

\  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in CRLA No.563/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR.SHO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal,Adv.  
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.  
for M/s. Law Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar AAG  
Mr. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two  
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER