

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6897 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19731 & 19733 OF 2012**

(Applications for Bail and Exemption from filing Official Translation)

RAGHBIR CHAND

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR. SHO.

.... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file Rejoinder Affidavit."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 8.3.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the rejoinder affidavit is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. M/s Law Associates & Co, Advocates
2. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**