

>
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in CRLA No.563/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR.SHO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal the sentence passed by
the Trial Court shall remain suspended and the petitioner Raghbir
Chand @ Bhira Fauji, S/o Johla Ram be enlarged on bail subject to
furnishing bail bonds for the sum of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties
of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master