

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 623/2014

RAGHBIR CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, Adv.
For M/s Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Ms. Osheen Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that the whereabouts of the appellant are not known, and, therefore, she is not in a position to get instructions.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is directed to verify the whereabouts of the appellant and get instructions regarding the same.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR